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Question No: 133

Program No. nbn
Hansard Ref: Written, 3/6/2015

Topic: Question on notice (51) from Additional Estimates Hearings February 2015

Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:

In NBN Co’s answer to Question on Notice No. 51 from Additional Estimates Hearings February
2015, NBN Co refused to answer the question on the basis that (a) NBN Co has not finalised the FY16 budget and (b) “Generally, the current Corporate Plan 2014-2017 published in November
2014 did not envisage the change in policy. The company is currently working on the Corporate Plan that will be provided to Shareholder Ministers for 2015-18.”

Now that (a) NBN Co has finalised the FY 16 budget and (b) the 2015-18 Corporate Plan has been provided to Shareholder Ministers, please answer the questions asked in Question on Notice No. 51 from Additional Estimates Hearings February 2015.

Answer:

This is currently not available, as nbn has not released its 2015-2018 Corporate Plan.

